3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A _ : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 21FEB2013 | RW | TF
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 5075503 s T e
C ECR-21-1251178 28DEC2021 | JWC | TE
2151846 -1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-22-128617 03FE82022 |ROY | GEB
2151846-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151846- 1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151846-7 D T00LTNG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151846-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F N - | T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
INSUL | 1.90 mm [.075] F - | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () - N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
408-35047 - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
B\ - | T 1-1752354-2 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
R 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 7T
R 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | (7503537 GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 75
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING CONTACT for PLUG R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3.00-3.70 mm [.118-.146 IN] 1.20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] S |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TERMINAL 089969011 ) ) ) Zﬁl R 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
APPUCAHQN -] | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECTFTICATION - - i - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
R 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIEDZS> R 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 174
15720311 DF1B-2022PCF 15720312 DF1-2022PCFB R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 222 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
L f R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
m;% Fg:& EWF;IW;NQHGHT %Eégmgmgwm R 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
50 MG 00 05 L 03T 000 5 R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
PR 85170 05 [ 032/ 000 ) - | A 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
22| 2] 2] 1-2079383-0 |[SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M3 X 6) 153
R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 15?2
R 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
R 2-1976053-2 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 150
1] 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- N 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Lfl R 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
RECOMMENDED SPARL PARTS R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND p L N O O O 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 202 ] 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | eje 22| £-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. Lt W £844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e Lo S L | =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L L L 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ! ! 2168083-2 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L T R N c119533-5 |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Lfl - | | | | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . i I L | 3-00280-3 |SPHING, COMPHESS ION le
R 1-356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR (0
N - ] 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
s WARN I NG N - T 4620066 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 blejpe b 1803335-¢  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — - - g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. B R R A B Byt T T L I 5
REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -l ] 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633962-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl T2 2] 1] 3-1633713-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
7772171 -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TOTZ0T3 — TST—
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ZV—I(:EEI\NAWAJANZOW\% % TE HOrHSbur:’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 15JANZ20 T3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION R i 16 e
Dol L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00779 (@22 151846 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON


US024474
Text Box


3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. _
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF =1 040.5
\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

44.91£0.05

— 19.1£0.5

ﬁ{ A
|
U [
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ_O_WMSQNWOJANZOB > AMP Incorporated
o CH? ] STAKEM“UANZOW?) ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
®‘ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I5JANZ20 T3 [name ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE v -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANG LES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e I Al 00779 [C=2151846
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 ST p) OFA REVD
T e T s SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151846-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151846-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151846-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17¢ TYPE - T T 2119082-8  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
TTRE T 10 [ 055 - B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
ST T 90 o L 075 ] - N -] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICA 08 Lhs aleTioNs () ~ [ [ 1| 2119580 1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
N - | 1 [ 1 | 1-1752354-2 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
B 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
B 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: HIROSE TERMINAL  HIROSE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING CONTACT for PLUG L L L1 | 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN N
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : REF = 29124996740122 EEEETEEM Mi?ﬁé&) lgf
3.00-3.70 mm [ 118-.146 IN] [ 20-1.90 mm [.047-.075 IN] T 51680836 1SCR. SKT HD CAP Rols WMZ X 16 0
XEEMM%ION 089969-2-11 ] ] ] - a4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
S ] ] ] B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
- 1 | 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL HIROSE TERMINAL S 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 19
15720311 DF18-2022PCF 15720312 DF1-2022PCFE B\~ | T | c119950-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T - TR TerTnr TETCh B 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
ST/E KEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | | A L o
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
20 _AWG 0.93+/-0.05 [.037+/-.002] 8. 4 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
cc AWG 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 9.3 -l 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
n B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2] 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 53
-1 | 1 ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
A - T ] 1-1901681-0 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | ?-1976053-2 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 50
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND § 1 ‘ 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - 1 2119652~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | | e R -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. o L 1702306-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - g g centtieed DLALER, CTLINDRICAL, B THIE DUIDE L
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . ! ! 2844997- | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. § 1 1 11993379 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FWARNING R 3-202280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [7
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. AN A 162006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N Ly LT 1803)00re  (ANVIL, COWDINATION §>
- - : : 6
B 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 2-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T ] 1-1633962-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
B 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/NI | 1 [ 1] 3-1633713-1 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T0INZ0T3 — WP Trcorpurates
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?Q/—I{:EEI\NAWAJANZOW\% :DCD TE HOrHSbur:' B
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OP(ETQHERWS;SPECFED: i:iEULC%ESLPECIN 15JAN20 13 [NAME Ocean S\de Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on Ssheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T i T A 1| 00779 [©=215184¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘



US024474
Text Box


REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—==—1.04+0.5

() e
'\T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.88+£0.05

i

] w0 quREF

— 19.14£0.95

DETATL A

]
. y
T
‘l:) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR B R e [ TOTAN20T3 =S W i
C? | STAKEMWAJANzowg ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 15JANZ20 T3 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 he i Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:215W846
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



